10-28	3-2003
Form PTO-1594 R i (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	854 <u>09</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang Candy Co., Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/31/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Wolfgang Candy Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn F. Dilloway	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Barley, Snyder, Senft & Cohen, LLC	Enclosed , 9
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 126 East King Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lancaster State: PA Zip: 17602-2893	101
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000010 2187738

9. Signature.

Scott F. Landis

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

	2003066-467		3 1 2003
Microfilm Number		Filed with the Department of State on	
Entity Number 315	5963	Verlas h. Juntes	
•		Secretary of the Commonwealth	~ \
			\sim

Qu

ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

DSCB:15-5926 (Rev 90)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 5926 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned business corporations, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:

The	e name of the corporation surviving the m	nerger is: Wolfga	ng Enterprises	, Inc.	
(Ch	heck and complete one of the following)) :			
•	X The surviving corporation is a dom	estic business corp			
	registered office in this Commonw				
	and the county of venue is (the Dep			orrect the follo	wing
	information to conform to the reco	rds of the Departme	ent):		
(a)	50 E. 4 th Avenue	York	Pa	17405	York
` ,	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b)	c/o:				
(0)	C/O:Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	10			County
	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) addres	s of its current regis	stered office in	ı this Common	wealth or (
	The surviving corporation is a qual	lified foreign busine ss of its current regis office provider and	stered office in the county of	n this Common venue is (the D	wealth or (Department
(a)_	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department):	lified foreign busine is of its current region office provider and llowing information	stered office in the county of	n this Common venue is (the D	wealth or (Department
(a)_	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the following the correct the correct the following the correct the correct the correct the correct the following the correct the c	lified foreign busine ss of its current regis office provider and	stered office in the county of	n this Common venue is (the D	wealth or (Department
` , _	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department):	lified foreign busine is of its current region office provider and llowing information	stered office in the county of to conform to	this Common venue is (the D the records of	wealth or (Department the
` , _	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department):	lified foreign busine is of its current region office provider and llowing information	stered office in the county of to conform to	this Common venue is (the D the records of	wealth or (Department the
(b)	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department): Number and Street	lified foreign busine is of its current regis office provider and llowing information City	stered office in the county of to conform to State	this Common venue is (the E the records of	County
(b)	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department): Number and Street c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider a corporation represented by a commercial registered office and official publication purposes.	sified foreign busines s of its current regis office provider and llowing information City provider, the county in (b) s	stered office in the county of to conform to State	this Common venue is (the E the records of Zip	County County County
(b)	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department): Number and Street c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider a corporation represented by a commercial registered office and official publication purposes. The surviving corporation is a none	lified foreign busines s of its current regis office provider and llowing information City provider, the county in (b) s qualified foreign bu	stered office in the county of to conform to State	this Common venue is (the E the records of Zip	County County County County County County County County
(b)	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the fol Department): Number and Street c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider a corporation represented by a commercial registered office and official publication purposes. The surviving corporation is a noncess.	lified foreign busines s of its current regis office provider and llowing information City provider, the county in (b) s qualified foreign bu	stered office in the county of to conform to State	this Common venue is (the E the records of Zip	County County County County County County County County County County
(b)	The surviving corporation is a qual of Pennsylvania and the (a) address name of its commercial registered hereby authorized to correct the following Department): Number and Street C/O: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider a corporation represented by a commercial registered office and official publication purposes. The surviving corporation is a none laws of and the address	lified foreign busines s of its current regis office provider and llowing information City provider, the county in (b) s qualified foreign bu	stered office in the county of to conform to State	this Common venue is (the E the records of Zip	County County County County County County County County

PA DEPT OF STATE 1-0615811

14:8 MA 15 JUL 6005

2003066- 468

_	Address	of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered C	Office Provider Co
D. E. Wolfgang C	Candy Co., Inc., 40 E	E. 4 th Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17405	York
(Check, and if a	ppropriate complet	te, one of the following):	
The pla State.	an of merger shall be	effective upon filing these Articles of Mer	ger in the Department
XX The pla	an of merger shall be		
	4	Date	Hour
The manner in w	hich the plan of mer	ger was adopted by each domestic corporat	ion is as follows:
	•		
Name of corpora	ation	Manner of adoption	
D. F. Wolfgang	g Candy Co., Inc	By vote of shareholders at a spe	cial meeting
D. E. Wongang	2 Candy Co., mc	and by directors at a special me	
		Directors	
Wolfgang Enter	erprises, Inc.	- By unanimous consent of sharel	holders and directors
	*		
(Strike out this r	naragraph if no for	oign corneration is a narty to the margar	·) The plan was auth
(Strike out this padopted or appro-	paragraph if no fore	eign corporation is a party to the merger	-). The plan was auth
adopted or appro-	ved, as the case may	eign corporation is a party to the merger be, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in	each of the foreign b
adopted or appro- corporations) par	oved, as the case may rty to the plan in acce	be, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in	each of the foreign b
adopted or appro- corporations) par	oved, as the case may rty to the plan in acce	be, by the foreign business corporation (or	each of the foreign b
adopted or approceorporations) par	oved, as the case may rty to the plan in acco	te, one of the following:	each of the foreign b which it is incorporat
adopted or approceorporations) par	oved, as the case may rty to the plan in acco	be, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in	each of the foreign b which it is incorporat
adopted or approceorporations) par (Check, and if approceorporations) The pla XX Pursuar	eved, as the case may rety to the plan in accomplete an of merger is set for the 15 Pa.C.S. § 590	rebe, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in the te, one of the following): orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and the following of certain provision.	each of the foreign b which it is incorporat made a part hereof. ns from filed plans) the
adopted or approcerations) par (Check, and if approceration of approximation of approximat	nved, as the case may rety to the plan in accomplet an of merger is set for to 15 Pa.C.S. § 596 tons, if any, of the plan in accomplet to 15 Pa.C.S. § 596 tons, if any, of the plan in th	te, one of the following): orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and (or constitute to omission of certain provision of merger that amend or constitute the open are constituted.	each of the foreign by which it is incorporated made a part hereof. In the from filed plans to the perative Articles of
corporations) par (Check, and if a The pla XX Pursuar provision Incorporations)	eved, as the case may rety to the plan in accomplet an of merger is set for to 15 Pa.C.S. § 596 tons, if any, of the plan or ation of the survivi	rbe, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in the te, one of the following): orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and the following to omission of certain provision and of merger that amend or constitute the oring corporation as in effect subsequent to the	reach of the foreign by which it is incorporate made a part hereof. In a from filed plans) the perative Articles of the effective date of the
adopted or approcerations) par (Check, and if a) The pla XX Pursuar provision Incorporare set in	reved, as the case may rety to the plan in accomplete an of merger is set for the 15 Pa.C.S. § 590 tons, if any, of the plan or the forth in full in Exhib	rbe, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in the te, one of the following): orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and the following of certain provision and formula of merger that amend or constitute the oping corporation as in effect subsequent to the out A attached hereto and made a part hereo.	made a part hereof. ms from filed plans) the perative Articles of the effective date of the f. The full text of the
adopted or approcerations) par (Check, and if a) The pla XX Pursuar provision Incorporare set in	rty to the plan in accordance of merger is set for the 15 Pa.C.S. § 590 fons, if any, of the plan oration of the survivition of the survivition on file at the prince	rbe, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in the te, one of the following): orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and the following to omission of certain provision and of merger that amend or constitute the oring corporation as in effect subsequent to the	made a part hereof. ms from filed plans) the perative Articles of the effective date of the f. The full text of the
Adopted or approceorporations) par (Check, and if approceorporations) The plant of the plant of the plant of the provision of the provision of the plant of the	appropriate complet an of merger is set for the plan in account to 15 Pa.C.S. § 590 tons, if any, of the plan oration of the surviving forth in full in Exhibit is on file at the principle.	rbe, by the foreign business corporation (or ordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in the te, one of the following): orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and the following of certain provision and formula of merger that amend or constitute the oping corporation as in effect subsequent to the out A attached hereto and made a part hereo.	made a part hereof. ms from filed plans) the perative Articles of the effective date of the f. The full text of the

The name and the address of the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial

1185190-1

3.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 30th day of July, 2003.

WOLFGANG ENTERPRISES, INC.

3y: / / / /

president

D. E. WOLFGANG CANDY CO., INC.

By:_

Title: PRESIDEM

1185190-1

2003066-470

EXHIBIT A

The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "Wolfgang Candy Company, Inc." and, pursuant to Sections 1922(a)(2)(i) and 1929(d) of the BCL, the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended as of the Effective Time such that Article 1 of such Articles shall be amended and restated to read as follows: "The name of the corporation: Wolfgang Candy Company, Inc."

1185190-1



126 East King Street Lancaster, PA 17602-2893 Tel 717.299.5201 Fax 717.291.4660 www.barley.com Richard J. Hansberry, Paralegal

Direct Dial Number: 717.399.2161 E-mail: rhansberry@barley.com

October 24, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Registration No.: 2,187,738

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing with your office is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Articles of Merger for filing with your office for the above-referenced registration. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$40 to cover the filing fee for recordation.

Please contact Scott Landis of this office or me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

ery truly yours,

Richard Hansberry

RJH:jfd/1215638_1 Enclosures COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW,DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

WOLFGANG CANDY COMPANY, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND/OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3155963

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2003066

MICROFILM START - END: 467 - 470

RICHARD HANSBERRY BARLEY SNYDER 126 E KING ST LANCASTER PA 17602 - 2893

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA,US/CORPS

WOLFGANG, D. E. CANDY CO., INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 393655

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2003066

MICROFILM START - END: 467 - 470

XXX XXX PA

RECORDED: 10/27/2003